## GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DIRECTORATE OF CIVIL AVIATION NAHARLAGUN

NO.DCA/FWA/NIT/2017

Dated Naharlagun, the 19<sup>th</sup> December, 2017.

## **CORRIGENDUM**

The last date of receipt and opening of sealed bids in the office of the Director (Civil Aviation), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Papumpare District, Naharlagun helipad, Naharlagun-791110 for wet lease of one 8-10 seater fixed wing multi-engine aircraft/aeroplane for operation in Arunachal Pradesh and adjoining areas, invited vide Notice Inviting Bids No against NIT No.DCA/FWA/NIT/2017 dated 20.11.2017 are hereby extended with modification of certain conditions as under:-

Particulars	Earlier notified dates / tender conditions	Extended date/modified tender conditions
Tender Closing date and time for submission of bids:-	1200 hrs (IST) on 20.12.2017	1200 hrs (IST) on 04.01.2018
Tender Opening date and time :-	1300 hrs (IST) on 20.12.2017 for Technical Bids. 1100 hrs (IST) on 21.12.2017	1300 hrs (IST) on 04.01.2018 for Technical Bids.  1100 hrs (IST) on 05.01.2018 for Financial Bids
Minimum flying hour guarantee of aircraft tendered for:-	for Financial Bids.  Minimum Flying hour guarantee=40 hours per	Financial Bids.  Minimum Flying hour guarantee= (i) Dry season (October to March)=
Reference Para-1 of Invitation of Bid, Clause-1 & 7 of Chapter-II and other relevant clauses of tender.	month.	60 flying hours guarantee per month.  (ii) Monsoon/Summer season(April to September)=40 flying hours guarantee per month.

(T. Messar)
Director (Civil Aviation)
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
Naharlagun

Memo NO.DCA/FWA/NIT/2017

Dated Naharlagun, the 19<sup>th</sup> December, 2017.

## Copy to:-

- 1. The Secretary to Governor, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar-for information.
- 2. PPS to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Government of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for kind information.
- 3. PS to Hon'ble Parliamentary Secretary (Civil Aviation), Government of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for kind information.
- 4. The Secretary, Ministry of Civil Aviation, Government of India, Rajiv Gandhi Bhawan, Safdarjung Airport, New Delhi-110 003.
- 5. PS to Chief Secretary, Government of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for kind information.
- 6. **The Director General of Civil Aviation, Government of India**, Rajiv Gandhi Bhawan, Safdarjung Airport, New Delhi-110 003, with a request to nominate & depute a representative from DGCA to the Tender Opening Board for scrutiny of the Bids.
- 7. The Resident Commissioner, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Kautilya Marg, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi for wide publicity of the CORRIGENDUM.
- 8. The Joint/Deputy Resident Commissioner, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, KOLKATA/TEZPUR/MOHANBARI/GUWAHATI- for wide publicity of the the CORRIGENDUM.
- 9. The Director (IPR) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun along with soft copy of the CORRIGENDUM with a request to publish this Notice in one National English Daily Newspaper, one Regional English Daily Newspaper and one Local English Daily Newspaper in one issue urgently.
- 10. The Director (IT & e-governance), Government of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar, with a request to upload the above CORRIGENDUM (enclosed in CD) in the Government website (<a href="https://www.arunachalpradesh.gov.in">www.arunachalpradesh.gov.in</a>) with immediate effect .
- 11. Office copy.

(T. Messar)
Director (Civil Aviation)
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
Naharlagun